Issue of up to 2,40,00,000 Fully paid-up Equity Shares with a face value 

of ₹ 10/- Each (“Rights Equity Shares”). 

Issue Size*  Aggregate Amount of ₹ 36,00,00,000.00/- 

Rights Entitlements  Ratio of 300 (Three Hundred) Rights Equity Shares for every 167 (One 

Hundred and Sixty-Seven) fully paid-up Equity Shares held on the 

Record Date. 

Record Date  Monday, February 16, 2026 

Issue Price  ₹ 15/- per Rights Equity Share  

Equity Shares issued, subscribed, paid-up 

and outstanding prior to the Issue 

1,33,60,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each.

[...]

permitted by any Applicant after the Issue Closing Date. 

3. What is the Rights Entitlement Ratio? 

The Rights Equity Shares are being offered on a rights basis to Eligible Equity Shareholders in the ratio 300 (Three 

Hundred) Rights Equity Shares for every 167 (One Hundred and Sixty-Seven) fully paid-up Equity Shares  held on 

the Record Date. 

4. What is the amount to be paid at the time of submitting the Application Form?  

Amount payable at the time of Application is ₹ 15/- per Rights Equity Share in respect of the Rights Equity Shares